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Friday 28th August

Class 0 Overall Results
No. Name Car Class TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

5    Mathew Cathcart/Martin Brady                      Subaru Impreza                     21 21:30.04:11.0 6:36.0 4:03.0 6:40.0 
39   Johnny Mc Kenna/Jason Harron                      Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8            22 21:33.04:03.0 6:42.0 4:09.0 6:39.0 
40   Derek Mc Geehan/Paddy Toner                       Toyota Corolla Wrc                 93 21:48.04:06.0 6:49.0 4:05.0 6:48.0 
37   Seamus O'Connell/Paul Hone                        Ford Escort Mk2                    74 22:22.04:11.0 6:58.0 4:14.0 6:59.0 
36   Enda Mc Nulty/Ronan O'Kane                        Subaru Impreza                     25 22:32.04:06.0 6:56.0 4:12.0 7:18.0 
26   Ian Millar/David Mc Lean                          Ford Escort                        56 22:32.04:17.0 7:02.0 4:13.0 7:00.0 
12   Stephen Dickson/David Dickson                     Vauxhall Corsa                     57 22:47.04:20.0 6:56.0 4:23.0 7:08.0 
17   Paul Mc Erlean/Robert Bare                        Ford Escort                        78 22:50.04:16.0 7:01.0 4:22.0 7:11.0 
25   Paul Britton/Martin Mc Garrity                    Subara Impreza                     29 23:00.04:14.0 7:11.0 4:21.0 7:14.0 
30   Vivian Hamill/Paul Hamill                         Ford Escort Mk2                    810 23:02.04:09.0 6:50.0 4:12.0 7:51.0 
23   Trevor Ferguson/David Mc Elroy                    Subaru Impreza                     211 23:16.04:19.0 7:14.0 4:25.0 7:18.0 
16   Adrian Caldwell/Paul Vaughan                      Ford Escort Mk2                    712 23:27.04:21.0 7:08.0 4:32.0 7:26.0 
32   Martin Collins/Stephen O'Neill                    Mitsubishi Evo                     213 23:28.04:16.0 7:14.0 4:28.0 7:30.0 
15   Arthur Kierans/Andrew Crennan                     Ford Escort Mk2                    614 23:32.04:36.0 7:15.0 4:20.0 7:21.0 
11   Frank Conville/Niall Mc Kenna                     Vauxhall Astra                     115 23:34.04:19.0 7:21.0 4:30.0 7:24.0 
21   Stephen Mc Ferran/Cathal Mc Greggor               Ford Escort Mk2                    616 23:38.04:25.0 7:16.0 4:32.0 7:25.0 
22   Bernard O'Neill/Eugene O'Kane                     Ford Escort Mk2                    617 23:40.04:22.0 7:17.0 4:36.0 7:25.0 
14   Robert Barrable/Damien Connelly                   Fiesta St                          118 23:47.04:36.0 7:25.0 4:27.0 7:19.0 
29   Barry Mc Kenna/Damien Hagan                       Ford Escort Mk2                    719 23:49.04:26.0 7:24.0 4:31.0 7:28.0 
33   Alan Mc Geehan/Eugene Donnelly                    Subaru Impreza                     220 24:00.04:36.0 7:32.0 4:33.0 7:19.0 
20   Raymond Doyle/Marc Nuggent                        Ford Escort G3                     521 24:10.04:28.0 7:32.0 4:35.0 7:35.0 
24   Rodney Mc Knight/Martin Downey                    Ford Escort Mk2                    722 24:19.04:29.0 7:32.0 4:39.0 7:39.0 
9    Feraghal Mc Donald/Damien Mc Dermott              Ford Escort Mk2                    623 24:20.04:39.0 7:26.0 4:39.0 7:36.0 
41   Mark Mc Elwee/Michael Mc Elwee                    Mitsubishi Evo                     224 24:26.04:32.0 7:27.0 4:41.0 7:46.0 
8    Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor                    Ford Escort Mk2                    625 24:34.04:40.0 7:22.0 4:51.0 7:41.0 
28   Michael Conlon/Gerry Buckley                      Ford Escort                        726 24:46.04:32.0 7:43.0 4:35.0 7:56.0 
19   Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee                        Ford Escort                        727 24:48.04:36.0 7:37.0 4:48.0 7:47.0 
7    Mark Mc Grath/Peter Murphy                        Ford Escort Mk2                    628 25:03.04:35.0 7:38.0 4:50.0 8:00.0 
18   Derek Gurney/Keith Mc Elvoy                       Ford Sierra                        829 25:21.04:38.0 7:52.0 4:54.0 7:57.0 
3    Nigel Mills/Rodney Wilson                         Vauxhall Corsa                     330 26:07.04:55.0 8:00.0 4:49.0 8:23.0 
27   Steven Nevin/Walter Nevin                         Ford Escort Mk2                    731 26:14.04:56.0 8:04.0 5:00.0 8:14.0 
1    John Mc Cann/Martin Mc Cann                       Vauxhall Nova                      332 27:58.05:07.0 8:42.0 5:24.0 8:45.0 
10   Jermy Carey/Brendan Ingram                        Ford Escort                        633 28:46.05:01.0 7:58.0 5:16.0 10:31.0 
34   P J Gillespie/Mary O'Kane                         Mitsubishi Evo                     934 29:26.04:17.0 7:24.0 4:30.0 13:15.0 
31   Gregory Shaw/Fergal Shaw                          Subaru Impreza                     235 4:23.0 7:17.0    
45   Kieran Graffin/Neill Doherty                      Mitsubishi Evo 9                   936 4:30.0 7:30.0 4:31.0   
2    David Baird/Chris Baird                           Astra                              437 5:07.0 8:37.0    
38   Adrian Heatherington/Terry Wilkinshaw             Ford Escort Mk2                    738 4:17.0 6:51.0 4:11.0   
44   Ashley White/Brian Mc Hill                        Vauxhall Astra                     639 4:27.0 7:20.0    
46   Damien Sherry/Janice Mackeral                     Corolla                            640 4:50.0 8:06.0    
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Class 1 Group N Cars up to and including 2000cc
No. Name Car TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

11   Frank Conville/Niall Mc Kenna                     Vauxhall Astra                     1 23:34.04:19.0 7:21.0 4:30.0 7:24.0 
14   Robert Barrable/Damien Connelly                   Fiesta St                          2 23:47.04:36.0 7:25.0 4:27.0 7:19.0 

Class 2 Group N Cars over 2000cc
5    Mathew Cathcart/Martin Brady                      Subaru Impreza                     1 21:30.04:11.0 6:36.0 4:03.0 6:40.0 
39   Johnny Mc Kenna/Jason Harron                      Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8            2 21:33.04:03.0 6:42.0 4:09.0 6:39.0 
36   Enda Mc Nulty/Ronan O'Kane                        Subaru Impreza                     3 22:32.04:06.0 6:56.0 4:12.0 7:18.0 
25   Paul Britton/Martin Mc Garrity                    Subara Impreza                     4 23:00.04:14.0 7:11.0 4:21.0 7:14.0 
23   Trevor Ferguson/David Mc Elroy                    Subaru Impreza                     5 23:16.04:19.0 7:14.0 4:25.0 7:18.0 
32   Martin Collins/Stephen O'Neill                    Mitsubishi Evo                     6 23:28.04:16.0 7:14.0 4:28.0 7:30.0 
33   Alan Mc Geehan/Eugene Donnelly                    Subaru Impreza                     7 24:00.04:36.0 7:32.0 4:33.0 7:19.0 
41   Mark Mc Elwee/Michael Mc Elwee                    Mitsubishi Evo                     8 24:26.04:32.0 7:27.0 4:41.0 7:46.0 
31   Gregory Shaw/Fergal Shaw                          Subaru Impreza                     9 4:23.0 7:17.0    

Class 3 Clubman Cars  up to 1450cc  2 Wheel Drive
3    Nigel Mills/Rodney Wilson                         Vauxhall Corsa                     1 26:07.04:55.0 8:00.0 4:49.0 8:23.0 
1    John Mc Cann/Martin Mc Cann                       Vauxhall Nova                      2 27:58.05:07.0 8:42.0 5:24.0 8:45.0 

Class 4 Clubman Cars from 1451cc up to 1650cc 8 valve 2 Wheel Drive
2    David Baird/Chris Baird                           Astra                              1 5:07.0 8:37.0    

Class 5 Clubman Cars from 1451cc up to 1650cc multi valve 2 Wheel Drive
26   Ian Millar/David Mc Lean                          Ford Escort                        1 22:32.04:17.0 7:02.0 4:13.0 7:00.0 
12   Stephen Dickson/David Dickson                     Vauxhall Corsa                     2 22:47.04:20.0 6:56.0 4:23.0 7:08.0 
20   Raymond Doyle/Marc Nuggent                        Ford Escort G3                     3 24:10.04:28.0 7:32.0 4:35.0 7:35.0 

Class 6 Clubman Cars from 1651cc up to 2100cc 8 valve 2 Wheel Drive
15   Arthur Kierans/Andrew Crennan                     Ford Escort Mk2                    1 23:32.04:36.0 7:15.0 4:20.0 7:21.0 
21   Stephen Mc Ferran/Cathal Mc Greggor               Ford Escort Mk2                    2 23:38.04:25.0 7:16.0 4:32.0 7:25.0 
22   Bernard O'Neill/Eugene O'Kane                     Ford Escort Mk2                    3 23:40.04:22.0 7:17.0 4:36.0 7:25.0 
9    Feraghal Mc Donald/Damien Mc Dermott              Ford Escort Mk2                    4 24:20.04:39.0 7:26.0 4:39.0 7:36.0 
8    Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor                    Ford Escort Mk2                    5 24:34.04:40.0 7:22.0 4:51.0 7:41.0 
7    Mark Mc Grath/Peter Murphy                        Ford Escort Mk2                    6 25:03.04:35.0 7:38.0 4:50.0 8:00.0 
10   Jermy Carey/Brendan Ingram                        Ford Escort                        7 28:46.05:01.0 7:58.0 5:16.0 10:31.0 
44   Ashley White/Brian Mc Hill                        Vauxhall Astra                     8 4:27.0 7:20.0    
46   Damien Sherry/Janice Mackeral                     Corolla                            9 4:50.0 8:06.0    

Class 7 Clubman Cars from 1651cc up to 2100cc multi valve 2 Wheel Drive
37   Seamus O'Connell/Paul Hone                        Ford Escort Mk2                    1 22:22.04:11.0 6:58.0 4:14.0 6:59.0 
17   Paul Mc Erlean/Robert Bare                        Ford Escort                        2 22:50.04:16.0 7:01.0 4:22.0 7:11.0 
16   Adrian Caldwell/Paul Vaughan                      Ford Escort Mk2                    3 23:27.04:21.0 7:08.0 4:32.0 7:26.0 
29   Barry Mc Kenna/Damien Hagan                       Ford Escort Mk2                    4 23:49.04:26.0 7:24.0 4:31.0 7:28.0 
24   Rodney Mc Knight/Martin Downey                    Ford Escort Mk2                    5 24:19.04:29.0 7:32.0 4:39.0 7:39.0 
28   Michael Conlon/Gerry Buckley                      Ford Escort                        6 24:46.04:32.0 7:43.0 4:35.0 7:56.0 
19   Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee                        Ford Escort                        7 24:48.04:36.0 7:37.0 4:48.0 7:47.0 
27   Steven Nevin/Walter Nevin                         Ford Escort Mk2                    8 26:14.04:56.0 8:04.0 5:00.0 8:14.0 
38   Adrian Heatherington/Terry Wilkinshaw             Ford Escort Mk2                    9 4:17.0 6:51.0 4:11.0   

Class 8 Cars Over 2100cc 2 Wheel Drive
30   Vivian Hamill/Paul Hamill                         Ford Escort Mk2                    1 23:02.04:09.0 6:50.0 4:12.0 7:51.0 
18   Derek Gurney/Keith Mc Elvoy                       Ford Sierra                        2 25:21.04:38.0 7:52.0 4:54.0 7:57.0 

Class 9 All Other Cars including WRC
40   Derek Mc Geehan/Paddy Toner                       Toyota Corolla Wrc                 1 21:48.04:06.0 6:49.0 4:05.0 6:48.0 
34   P J Gillespie/Mary O'Kane                         Mitsubishi Evo                     2 29:26.04:17.0 7:24.0 4:30.0 13:15.0 
45   Kieran Graffin/Neill Doherty                      Mitsubishi Evo 9                   3 4:30.0 7:30.0 4:31.0   
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